David LeGeyt david.legeyt@dentons.com Salans FMC SNR Denton
Partner D +1 403 268 3075 dentons.com

Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court
850-2nd Street SW

Calgary, AB, Canada T2P OR8

T +1 403 268 7000
F +1 403 268 3100

December 11, 2013 File No.. 549521-6

DELIVERED VIA EMAIL
TO: ALL ADDRESSEES ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: In the Matter of a Plan of Compromise or Arrangement of Alston Energy Inc.
(Action No. 1301-14151)

Find enclosed for service upon you filed copies the Amended and Restated Initial Order and the sealing
Order granted by Madam Justice Romaine on December 11, 2013 in the above noted Action.

Yours truly,
Dentons Canada LLP

]Q///gavid LeGeyt

DLG/gw

Enclosures
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COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF
ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE

APPLICANT

CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, ¢
C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS
CORPORATIONS ACT, RSA 2000, c B-9, AS
AMENDED ‘

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF
COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF ALSTON
ENERGY INC.

SERVICE LIST AS AT DECEMBER 11, 2013

Party

Telephone Representing

Alston Energy Inc.
Suite 1100, 744 — 4th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3T4

Don Umbach
don.umbach@alstonenergy.ca

Alston Energy Inc.

Dentons Canada LLP
15 Fir-850 2 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P OR8
Tel: 403 268-7000
Fax: 403 268-3100

David LeGeyt
david.legeyt@dentons.com

Derek Pontin
derek.pontin@dentons.com

Peter Yates
peter.yates@denfons.com

Counsel for Alston Energy Inc.

403 268-3075

403 268-6301

403 268-3058

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC
Bow Valley Square |

Suite 570, 202 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 2R9

Tim Reid
treid@alvarezandmarsal.com

Orest Konowalchuk
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

Court-Appointed Monitor

403 538-4756

403 538-4736
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Party

Telephone

Representing

McCarthy Tetrault
Suite 3300, 421 7th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K9

Sean Collins
scollins@mccarthy.ca

Walker Macleod
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca

403 260-3531

403 260-3710

Counsel for the Court Appointed
Monitor

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

Trevor Batty
tbatty@bdplaw.com

Margot Langdon
mdi@bdplaw.com

403-260-0100

403-260-0205

Alberta Treasury Branches

Spier Harben

Suite 1400, 707 - 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3H6,

Fax: 403 264-9600

Bob Boyer
bbover@spierharben.com

403 699-1252

Troy Winsor
366325 Alberta Ltd.
Don Umbach
Wayne Babcock

McPherson Leslie & Tyerman LLP
2200 Oxford Tower

10235 — 101 Street

Edmonton AB T5J 3G1

Fax: 780 969-3549

Alice M.L. Wong
awong@mlt.com

780 969-3514

Counsel for Hellian Qilfield Services
Inc.

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
400 - 3 Avenue S.W., Suite 3700
Caigary, AB T2P 4H2

Fax: 403-264-5973

Howard A. Gorman

howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com

Kyle Kashuba

kyle kashuba@nortonrosefulbright.com

403 267-8144

403 267-8399

Second Wave Petroleum Inc.
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